THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 71

Removing Peter J. Kalamarides as Executive-Secretary of the Alaska Bar Association and as Chairman of the Admissions Committee and appointing Ernest Z. Rehbock as Executive Director-Trustee of the Alaska Bar Association and as Chairman of its Admissions Committee.

IT IS ORDERED:

Peter J. Kalamarides is removed as Executive-Secretary of the Alaska Bar Association and as Chairman of the Admissions Committee.

Ernest Z. Rehbock is appointed Executive Director-Trustee of the Alaska Bar Association and Chairman of its Admissions Committee.

As Executive Director-Trustee Ernest Z. Rehbock shall refer to this court for decision all matters that would heretofore under the Alaska Bar Rules, have come before the Board of Governors or officers of the Alaska Bar Association for decision. The Executive Director-Trustee shall then do or cause to be done all of the things required to be done by the Board of Directors or officers of the Alaska Bar Association pursuant to the Alaska Bar Rules.

To the extent that they are inconsistent with the above arrangement, the Alaska Bar Rules are superceded by this Order for so long as it shall remain in effect.

Effective as of July 23, 1964.

DISTRIBUTION:

All Members ABA All Members Jud. Council Governor Secretary of State S/C Justs Sup/C Jdgs Clks/Ct Dist Mags s/ Buell A. Nesbett Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond Associate Justice

s/ Harry O. Arend Associate Justice